AWARDED BIOMASS POWER PROJECTS as of 30 APRIL 2025

REGION PROVINCE

CITY / MUNICIPALITY

PROJECT NAME

COMPANY NAME

STAGE OF CONTRACT

TARGET COMMERCIAL
OPERATION DATE

POTENTIAL
CAPACITY (MW)

INSTALLED CAPACITY
(Mw)

Luzon CAR BENGUET

I LA UNION

n ISABELA

m BULACAN

BATAAN

NUEVA ECIJA

TARLAC

PAMPANGA

BAGUIO CITY

ROSARIO

ALICIA

SAN MARIANO

AURORA

BURGOS

BOCAUE

SAMAL

ORANI

SAN JOSE CITY

TALAVERA

LLANERA

TARLAC CITY

MABALACAT

APALIT

6.597-MW Baguio Waste-to-Energy Plant Project

1 MW Pepsi Biomass Power Plant Project

20 MW Biomass Power Plant

19.811 MW Bagasse-Fired Cogeneration Power Plant

5 MW Biomass Power Plant

15 MW Biomass Power Plant

12 MW Rice Husk-Fired Biomass Power Plant

12.5 MW Biomass Cogeneration Plant

12 MW Biomass Power Plant

24 MW Biomass Power Plant

6 MW Multi-Feedstock Biomass Power Plant

18 MW Biomass Power Plant

12 MW Biomass Power Plant

3 MW Biogas Power Plant

12 MW Waste-to-Energy Power Plant Project

2.4 MW Biogas Power Plant Project

PNOC - Renewables Corporation

Sure PEP, Inc.

Isabela Biomass Energy Corporation

Green Future Innovations Inc.

Isabela La Suerte Rice Mill Corporation

Cagayan Biomass Energy Corporation

Hypergreen Energy Corporation

Bataan 2020 Power Ventures, Inc

CleanGreen Energy Corporation

San Jose City | Power Corporation

V. S. Gripal Power Corporation

Green Innovations for Tomorrow Corporation

Grass Gold Renewable Energy Corporation

Asian Carbon Neutral Power Corporation

Green Atom Renewable Energy Corporation

Far East Alcohol Corporation

Development

Commercial Operation

Commercial Operation

Commercial Operation

Development

Commercial Operation

Commercial Operation

Commercial Operation

Commercial Operation

Commercial Operation

Commercial Operation

Commercial Operation

Commercial Operation

Commercial Operation

Development

Development

01/02/2025
(blank)

01/10/2023
(blank)
(blank)

01/12/2026

01/08/2023

6.60

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

12.00

2.40

20

19.811

15

12

12

24

18

12






Visayas

Mindanao




Mindanao Xu SOUTH COTABATO

SURIGAO DEL SUR

ARMM MAGUINDANAO

Mindanao Total

Grand Total

POLOMOLOK

BISLIG CITY

SULTAN KUDARAT

BULUAN

2.304 MW Biogas Power Plant Project

50 MW Biomass Power Plant Project

15 MW Biomass Power Plant

5.5 MW Biomass Power Plant Project

3.5 MW Biomass Cogeneration Plant

Surallah Biogas Ventures Corporation

Lumino Biomass Power, Inc.

Lamsan Power Corporation

Lamsan Power Corporation

Green Earth Enersource Corporation

Commercial Operation

Development

Commercial Operation

Commercial Operation

Commercial Operation

01/11/2021

01/06/2026

(blank)

0.00

50.00

0.00

0.00

50.00

2.304

15

55

35

116.718

591.799



